and may, in its discretion, retain any assets received or held in connection with any Donor Advised Fund. 

4.3 

Outside Investment Advisors. Donor Advised Funds are encouraged to invest in the Federation’s Pooled 
Endowment Portfolio. Donor Advised Funds that have or are reasonably expected to have at least two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in asset value may recommend to the Federation the engagement of Outside 
Investment Advisors to maintain custody of and manage such assets in the name of the Federation, subject to 

approval by the Standing Committee on Donor Advised Fund Investments, appointed for this purpose (hereinafter